

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-204, Version: 3

* G008/GR-19-524 CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas

In the Matter of the Application by CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas for Authority to Increase Natural Gas Rates in Minnesota.

Should the Commission approve CenterPoint Energy's final rates and interim rates refund compliance filing? (PUC: **Alonso**)